WOODEN DOOR HANGING SLIDING ROLLER



- Wooden Door Incongruous Two Linkage Hanging Sliding Roller System Instruction(2+2)

Accessory List:

1. Door Dimension

. uantity . Quantity
Accessories Q Accessories
(PCS) (PCS)
Outside rollers Inside rollers with damper
1 1
Inside rollers Outside rollers with damper
1 1
Belt fixing part Damper stopper
1 2
Linkage runner guider Mé4*6 screw
2 2
Transmission belt 12 meter Wooden door down
guiding roller
1 2
ST3.5*12 cross countersunk head Wooden door hanging plate
tapping screws
P 4 % 4
2mm allen key M4*12 inner hexagon screw
K L = 8
2.5mm allen key 3mm extended allen key
ﬁ 1 ﬁ 1
4mm allen key ST4*30 cross countersunk head
tapping screws f’)‘/%v,,,,y
Dy
1 l’l;v,y'y' I s 20
Function Door width Sing'ecgsgcrii;ad"‘g Door thickness | Installation Installation
Double 530mm 60-100K 35-60mm | Top install with F”;_ﬂ
soft close -1200mm 9 side hanging plate

Fixed door accessories are optional

Movable Movable
door 2
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=
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Cabinet hight K-80
Cabinet hight K

Door height H
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2.Rail accessory assembling

4.Door accessory assembling

1. Insert the incongruous synchronous rollers, damper stoppers and rollers into the rail in sequence,

as shown in the picture.Door stoppers put in each end of track while rollers in the middle.

Make sure that there are no impurity or aluminum scraps in the rail before installation.

2. Pull the rollers manually. If there's no abnormal noise, fix the rail to the ceiling with self-tapping screws.

Install the hanging box above the door, and the convex part of the hanging box facing inward,
fix down rail under door with self-tapping screws. screw head must not be higher than the
bottom of down rail.

AL

4L

Note: Head of the screws must not
be higher than the surface of the down rail.

3.Linkage belt assembling

5.Door assembling

Pass the synchronous belt through the incongruous gearing wheel at both ends of the upper rail and
plastic part on the hanging box, and connect the two ends of belt through the belt fixing part.

The belt fixing part must be locked with 2 mm inner hexagon screw through M4*4 screws,

the belt fixing part is fixed to the hanging box through M4*6 screw without any looseness.

Fix top installed hanging plate from the side of the mounting plate through M4*12 inner hexagon screw
by 2.0 inner hexagonal wrench, fixed the screw without any looseness.

6.Down guider assemble instuction

After the door is installed, close the doors and move the door to the middle, install the down
guider wheel as shown in the picture.




7.Fixed Top belt hanging plate

Open the doors and move the door to the both sides, insert the belt into the slot of the Inside rollers,
fixed the belt with screwdriver.
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